ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 5

February 8, 2001 – Offered by Committee on Judiciary.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

2	1. Page 2, line 11: delete "less than 30 days nor more than 5 years" and
3	substitute "less than 30 days nor more than 5 years more than 2 years".
4	2. Page 4, line 14: delete "day after publication" and substitute "effective date
5	of this subsection".
6	3. Page 4, line 14: after that line insert:
7	"Section 5. Effective date.
8	(1) This act takes effect on October 1, 2001, or on the first day of the first month
9	beginning after publication, whichever is later.".
10	(END)